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Qualification structure for SQA Level 3 Diploma in Maritime Studies: Officer of the Watch on Merchant Vessels less than 500 gross tonnage (Near Coastal)
SQA Qualification Code: GT1C 57
Ofqual’s Qualification Code: 603/7738/0
Total Qualification Time: 390 hours

Minimum Guided Learning Hours: 323
Credit value: 39
	To gain the qualification, learners must complete all SEVEN Mandatory units to achieve a total of 39 credits (390 TQT) 
Learners may also complete any of the Additional Optional Units, however, credit from these does not count towards achievement of the qualification


Please note: It is important that the SQA Unit codes are used in all your recording documentation and when your results are communicated to SQA. 
Mandatory Units: Learners must achieve all 39 credits
	SQA Unit Code
	Unit Title 
	Regulator’s Unit code
	Level
	Credit value
	GLH
	TQT

	FF2C 57


	Ship Construction
	K/602/5441
	3
	5
	45
	50

	H3LP 57


	Chartwork and Tides
	H/616/6816
	3
	8
	70
	80

	H3LR 57


	Contribute to Vessel Stability and Watertight Integrity
	M/616/7337
	3
	8
	65
	80

	H3LS 57


	Control Vessel Mooring, Anchoring and Securing Operations
	K/616/6817
	3
	4
	23


	40

	H3LT 57


	Interpret Meteorology in the Near Coastal Area
	L/602/5366
	3
	5
	45


	50

	H3LV 57


	Respond to Navigational Emergencies
	M/602/5411
	3
	3
	20


	30

	H4AE 70


	Vessel Navigation and Tides
	H/504/7959
	3
	6
	55


	60


Additional Optional Units: Learners may complete any of the following units, however, credit from these does not count towards achievement of the qualification
	SQA Unit Code
	Unit Title 
	Regulator’s Unit code
	Level
	Credit value
	GLH
	TQT

	H3LW 57
	Control Tug Operations 
	R/602/5332
	3
	5
	30


	50

	FT31 57


	Provide Firefighting Response on Board a Vessel
	Y/602/5435
	3
	3
	30


	30

	H3M1 57


	Provide Medical First Aid on Board a Vessel
	M/616/6821
	3
	3
	28


	30

	H3M3 57


	Take Charge of a Navigational Watch in the Near Coastal Area
	A/602/5444
	3
	8
	70


	80

	H3M7 57


	Control Marine Radar and Automatic Identification Systems
	T/504/1132
	3
	5
	45


	50

	H3M8 57


	Control Marine Electronic Navigation Systems
	F/504/1134
	3
	8
	70
	80

	H3M9 57


	Control Electronic Chart Display Information Systems (ECDIS)
	Y/616/7378
	3
	3
	30


	32

	H3MA 57


	Control Bridge Resources
	F/616/6824
	3
	3
	30


	32

	HC2T 57
	Control Vessel Operations
	F/508/1682
	3
	8
	70
	80


Level 3 Diploma in Maritime Studies: Officer of the Watch on Merchant Vessels less than 500 gross tonnage (Near Coastal) v2 010919

